
 Texas Intrastate No. 132.16.0 
(Cancels Texas Intrastate No. 132.15.0) 

ENTERPRISE TE PRODUCTS PIPELINE COMPANY LLC 

LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF 
FOR 

NON-INCENTIVE RATES 

Applying on the Transportation of 

FUNGIBLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 

Transported By Pipeline 

FROM ORIGINS AT 
BAYTOWN, BEAUMONT, HEBERT, HOUSTON, NORTH PORT ARTHUR, 

RED BLUFF AND TEXAS CITY, TEXAS 

TO DESTINATIONS AT 
BAYTOWN, BEAUMONT, GALENA PARK, NORTH PORT ARTHUR, NORTH WITTER STREET, 

PASADENA,  RED BLUFF, and MONT BELVIEU, TEXAS 

All rates published in this tariff are for the intrastate transportation of Petroleum Products through the pipelines of Enterprise TE 
Products Pipeline Company LLC (“Enterprise TE”) within the State of Texas, being expressed in cents-per-barrel of 42 U.S. gallons 
each, are subject to change as may be provided by law and are governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the General Rules 
& Regulations shown in Enterprise TE’s Texas Intrastate Tariff No.122.5.0, by exceptions thereto, supplements thereto or 
successive issues thereof. 

The provisions published herein will--if effective--not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment. 

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2024 

COMPILED AND ISSUED BY: 

Laura Verstuyft 
Enterprise TE Products Pipeline Company LLC 

1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 1000 
Houston, Texas  77002-5227 

(713) 381-6313 
 

Operated by Enterprise Products Operating LLC, P5 No. 253368 

Operated under T-4 Permit Nos. 00187, 03655, 04790 

SimsJ
Fill In



Page 2 of 2 
 

   

 RATES 
[I] All rates in this section are increased. 

ITEM NO. 150  Destinations 

Origins Baytown 
(Harris 

Co., TX) 

North Witter 
Street 

(Harris Co., 
TX) 

Pasadena 
(Harris 

Co., TX) 

Galena 
Park 

(Harris Co., 
TX) 

Beaumont 
(Jefferson 
Co., TX) 

 

North Port 
Arthur 

(Jefferson 
Co., TX) 

Mont 
Belvieu 

(Chambers 
Co., TX) 

  Non-Incentive Rate In Cents-per-bbl. 
 
Baytown 
(Harris Co. TX) 
 
Beaumont  
(Jefferson Co., TX) 

Hebert (Beaumont-Port Arthur) 
 
(Jefferson Co., TX) 

Houston (Pasadena)  
(Harris Co., TX) 

North Port Arthur  
(Jefferson Co., TX) 

 Red Bluff 
(Harris Co., TX) 

Texas City 
(Galveston Co., TX) 

-- 

88.69 

116.41 

116.41 

105.35 

34.65 

34.65 

88.69 

88.69 

116.41 

116.41 

105.35 

34.65 

 34.65 

88.69 

88.69 

116.41 

116.41 

105.35 

34.65 

34.65 

88.69 

88.69 

116.41 

116.41 

105.35 

34.65 

34.65 

88.69 

 -- 

116.41 

116.41 

26.54 

88.69 

88.69 

115.25 

26.54 

142.96 

142.96 

-- 

115.25 

115.25 

-- 

101.26 

-- 

-- 

-- 

-- 

-- 

  

Explanation of Reference Marks 

   Denotes CPL origin. 

   Receipt of Product at the origin is conditioned and dependent on the terms set forth in Item 
No. 40 in Enterprise TE’s Texas Intrastate No.122.5.0.  

  
 
[I] 

  
 
Increased 
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