# Filed on:

Jun 21 2024

Gas Services Department Railroad Commission of Texas Texas Intrastate No. 132.16.0 (Cancels Texas Intrastate No. 132.15.0)

### ENTERPRISE TE PRODUCTS PIPELINE COMPANY LLC

### LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF FOR NON-INCENTIVE RATES

Applying on the Transportation of

#### **FUNGIBLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS**

Transported By Pipeline

FROM ORIGINS AT

BAYTOWN, BEAUMONT, HEBERT, HOUSTON, NORTH PORT ARTHUR,

RED BLUFF AND TEXAS CITY, TEXAS

TO DESTINATIONS AT

BAYTOWN, BEAUMONT, GALENA PARK, NORTH PORT ARTHUR, NORTH WITTER STREET,

PASADENA, RED BLUFF, and MONT BELVIEU, TEXAS

All rates published in this tariff are for the intrastate transportation of Petroleum Products through the pipelines of Enterprise TE Products Pipeline Company LLC ("Enterprise TE") within the State of Texas, being expressed in cents-per-barrel of 42 U.S. gallons each, are subject to change as may be provided by law and are governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the General Rules & Regulations shown in Enterprise TE's Texas Intrastate Tariff No.122.5.0, by exceptions thereto, supplements thereto or successive issues thereof.

The provisions published herein will-if effective--not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

**EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2024** 

#### **COMPILED AND ISSUED BY:**

Laura Verstuyft
Enterprise TE Products Pipeline Company LLC
1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 1000
Houston, Texas 77002-5227
(713) 381-6313

Operated by Enterprise Products Operating LLC, P5 No. 253368

Operated under T-4 Permit Nos. 00187, 03655, 04790

## **RATES**

[I] All rates in this section are increased.

ITEM NO. 150	Destinations						
Origins	Baytown (Harris Co., TX)	North Witter Street (Harris Co., TX)	Pasadena (Harris Co., TX)	Galena Park (Harris Co., TX)	Beaumont (Jefferson Co., TX)	North Port Arthur (Jefferson Co., TX)	Mont Belvieu (Chambers Co., TX)
	Non-Incentive Rate In Cents-per-bbl.						
Baytown (Harris Co. TX)		88.69	88.69	88.69	88.69	115.25	
Beaumont ② (Jefferson Co., TX)	88.69	88.69	88.69	88.69		26.54	101.26
Hebert (Beaumont-Port Arthur)	116.41	116.41	116.41	116.41	116.41	142.96	
Houston (Pasadena) ⊕② (Harris Co., TX)	116.41	116.41	116.41	116.41	116.41	142.96	
North Port Arthur (Jefferson Co., TX)	105.35	105.35	105.35	105.35	26.54		
Red Bluff (Harris Co., TX)	34.65	34.65	34.65	34.65	88.69	115.25	
Texas City (Galveston Co., TX)	34.65	34.65	34.65	34.65	88.69	115.25	

# **Explanation of Reference Marks**

①	Denotes CPL origin.
②	Receipt of Product at the origin is conditioned and dependent on the terms set forth in Item No. 40 in Enterprise TE's Texas Intrastate No.122.5.0.
[I]	Increased